PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

B305 - Hi-Vis Zip Front Hoodie

Collection: High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester
35% Cotton

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton, 300g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information
For extra ease and versatility why not choose the B305 zipped hoodie. The
ultimate package of practicality, strength and style.

High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester 35%
Cotton

Our high visibility sweatshirts are made from a special blend of 65%
polyester 35% cotton with a brushed back for extra warmth and comfort.
The fabric provides breathability and flexibility combined with superior
strength and durability and is manufactured to withstand the most rigorous
working environments.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,

comfort, protection and performance. Features
- Certified
- Complies to GO/RT 3279 for the rail industry
Standards - Designed with a comfort fit
RIS-3279-TOM Issue 1 (Orange Only)
EN ISO 20471 Class 3 - 2 pockets for secure storage

- Knitted fabric with brushed backing

- Front zip opening for easy access

- Adjustable cord and toggle for a secure fit

- Hood for added protection against the elements
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Side access openings

- Reflective tape for increased visibility
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B305 - Hi-Vis Zip Front Hoodie
Commodity Code: 6203331000

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)

Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A
1230, Austria

Ethical & Sustainable Commitment: Marion Pfeiler

Cert No: VN605 151689.3
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item Colour
B3050RRXS
B3050RRS
B3050RRM
B3050RRL
B3050RRXL
B3050RRXXL
B3050RRXXXL

B3050RR4XL

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

Weight(Kg)
0.6700
0.6820
0.7000
0.7000
0.7480
0.8200
0.8200
0.8000

Cubic(m?)
0.1118
0.1118
0.1118
0.1118
0.1118
0.1222
0.1222
0.1118

EAN13

5036108381371
5036108252435
5036108252428
5036108252411
5036108252442
5036108252459
5036108252466
5036108381388

GTIN/DUN14

25036108865998
25036108741179
25036108741162
25036108741155
25036108741186
25036108741193
25036108741209
25036108866001
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