

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

B305 - Hi-Vis Zip Front Hoodie

Collection: High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester 35% Cotton
Range: High Visibility
Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton, 300g
Outer Carton: 24

Product information

For extra ease and versatility why not choose the B305 zipped hoodie. The ultimate package of practicality, strength and style.

High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester 35% Cotton

Our high visibility sweatshirts are made from a special blend of 65% polyester 35% cotton with a brushed back for extra warmth and comfort. The fabric provides breathability and flexibility combined with superior strength and durability and is manufactured to withstand the most rigorous working environments.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

RIS-3279-TOM Issue 1 (Orange Only) EN ISO 20471 Class 3



Features

- Certified
- Complies to GO/RT 3279 for the rail industry
- Designed with a comfort fit
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Knitted fabric with brushed backing
- Front zip opening for easy access
- Adjustable cord and toggle for a secure fit
- Hood for added protection against the elements
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Side access openings
- Reflective tape for increased visibility



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

B305 - Hi-Vis Zip Front Hoodie Commodity Code: 6203331000

Test HouseOETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)(Notified Body No.: 0534)Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A1230, AustriaEthical & Sustainable Commitment: Marion PfeilerCert No: VN605 151689.3



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m ³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
B305ORRXS	Orange	65.0	40.0	43.0	0.6700	0.1118	5036108381371	25036108865998
B305ORRS	Orange	65.0	40.0	43.0	0.6820	0.1118	5036108252435	25036108741179
B305ORRM	Orange	65.0	40.0	43.0	0.7000	0.1118	5036108252428	25036108741162
B305ORRL	Orange	65.0	40.0	43.0	0.7000	0.1118	5036108252411	25036108741155
B305ORRXL	Orange	65.0	40.0	43.0	0.7480	0.1118	5036108252442	25036108741186
B305ORRXXL	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8200	0.1222	5036108252459	25036108741193
B305ORRXXXL	Orange	65.0	40.0	47.0	0.8200	0.1222	5036108252466	25036108741209
B305ORR4XL	Orange	65.0	40.0	43.0	0.8000	0.1118	5036108381388	25036108866001